
Tennessee-American Water Company (the “Company”) is providing Notice that it filed a request for approval of a general rate increase with the Tennessee Public Utility Commission (the “Commission” or 
“TPUC”) on May 1, 2024. The proposed rate changes are set forth in the Company’s Petition to Modify Tariff, Change and Increase Charges, Fees and Rates and for Approval of a General Rate Increase, which 
is on file with the Commission in Docket No. 24-00032. The proposed rate changes will apply to all customers now being served or who may be served in the future. The Commission may adopt or reject the 
proposed rates. If the proposed rates are approved, the monthly bill for an average residential customer who is currently served under the Chattanooga rate would increase an average residential customer’s 
monthly bill by approximately $4.98, and an average business customer’s monthly bill would increase by approximately $69.22 per month.1 The revised rate schedules supporting the proposed rate changes are 
on file with the Commission at tn.gov/tra/dockets/2400032.htm and are available for public inspection at the Commission or at the Company’s office at 109 Wiehl Street, Chattanooga, TN 37403. The 
Commission may be reached at 1-800-342-8359. We will update this Notice after the Commission sets a hearing date. The current rates and the proposed rates are set forth below: 
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1 For illustrative purposes, the average business customer’s monthly bill increase estimate is based on the average use for a commercial customer in Chattanooga with a 5/8 inch meter. 

Monthly Service Charges 
Chattanooga 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Lakeview 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Lookout Mountain 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Suck Creek 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Whitwell Inside City 

 
Residential 

Current 
Including 

Riders 

 

 
Proposed 

 
19.11 

 
21.50 

32.10 32.25 
53.39 53.75 

106.83 107.50 
170.92 172.00 
320.99 344.00 
534.14 537.50 

1068.27 1075.00 
1709.19 1720.00 

 
21.43 

 
21.50 

32.10 32.25 
53.38 53.75 

106.83 107.50 
170.92 172.00 
320.47 344.00 
534.14 537.50 

1068.27 1075.00 
1709.19 1720.00 

 
21.43 

 
21.50 

32.10 32.25 
53.39 53.75 

106.83 107.50 
170.94 172.00 
320.47 344.00 
534.14 537.50 

1068.27 1075.00 
1709.19 1720.00 

 
41.88 

 
21.50 

41.88 32.25 
41.88 53.75 
41.88 107.50 
41.88 172.00 
41.88 344.00 
41.88 537.50 
41.88 1075.00 
41.88 1720.00 

 
27.99 

 
21.50 

27.99 32.25 
27.99 53.75 
27.99 107.50 
27.99 172.00 
27.99 344.00 
27.99 537.50 
27.99 1075.00 
27.99 1720.00 

 

 
Commercial 

Current 
Including 

Riders 

 

 
Proposed 

 
24.39 

 
27.50 

40.97 41.00 
68.17 68.50 

136.40 137.50 
218.23 219.50 
409.21 438.50 
682.04 686.50 

1364.10 1372.50 
2182.54 2196.50 

 
27.39 

 
27.50 

40.97 41.00 
68.17 68.50 

136.40 137.50 
218.23 219.50 
409.20 438.50 
682.04 686.50 

1364.10 1372.50 
2182.54 2196.50 

 
27.39 

 
27.50 

40.97 41.00 
68.17 68.50 

136.40 137.50 
218.23 219.50 
409.20 438.50 
682.04 686.50 

1364.10 1372.50 
2182.54 2196.50 

 
53.46 

 
27.50 

53.46 41.00 
53.46 68.50 
53.46 137.50 
53.46 219.50 
53.46 438.50 
53.46 686.50 
53.46 1372.50 
53.46 2196.50 

 
27.99 

 
27.50 

27.99 41.00 
27.99 68.50 
27.99 137.50 
27.99 219.50 
27.99 438.50 
27.99 686.50 
27.99 1372.50 
27.99 2196.50 

 

 
Industrial 

Current 
Including 

Riders 

 

 
Proposed 

 
50.86 

 
27.50 

85.49 41.00 
142.14 68.50 
284.42 137.50 
455.02 219.50 
853.11 438.50 

1421.94 686.50 
2843.87 1372.50 
4550.15 2196.50 

 
54.67 

 
27.50 

81.88 41.00 
136.20 68.50 
272.51 137.50 
435.97 219.50 
817.44 438.50 

1362.45 686.50 
2724.90 1372.50 
4359.75 2196.50 

 
54.67 

 
27.50 

81.88 41.00 
136.20 68.50 
272.51 137.50 
435.97 219.50 
817.44 438.50 

1362.45 686.50 
2724.90 1372.50 
4359.75 2196.50 

 

 
Other Public Authority 
Current 

Including 
Riders 

 

 
Proposed 

 
22.35 

 
27.50 

37.54 41.00 
62.45 68.50 

124.96 137.50 
199.93 219.50 
374.86 438.50 
624.78 686.50 

1249.58 1372.50 
1999.27 2196.50 

 
25.05 

 
27.50 

37.54 41.00 
62.52 68.50 

125.03 137.50 
199.94 219.50 
374.86 438.50 
624.78 686.50 

1249.58 1372.50 
1999.27 2196.50 

 
25.07 

 
27.50 

37.57 41.00 
62.47 68.50 

125.03 137.50 
199.93 219.50 
374.86 438.50 
624.78 686.50 

1249.58 1372.50 
1999.27 2196.50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
27.99 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
27.50 

27.99 41.00 
27.99 68.50 
27.99 137.50 
27.99 219.50 
27.99 438.50 
27.99 686.50 
27.99 1372.50 
27.99 2196.50 

 

 
Other Water Utility 

Current 
Including 

Riders 

 

 
Proposed 

 
19.35 

 
27.50 

32.52 41.00 
54.09 68.50 

108.22 137.50 
173.09 219.50 
324.63 438.50 
541.10 686.50 

1082.15 1372.50 
1731.41 2196.50 

 
21.71 

 
27.50 

32.52 41.00 
54.09 68.50 

108.22 137.50 
173.09 219.50 
324.63 438.50 
541.10 686.50 

1082.15 1372.50 
1731.41 2196.50 

 
21.71 

 
27.50 

32.52 41.00 
54.09 68.50 

108.22 137.50 
173.09 219.50 
324.63 438.50 
541.10 686.50 

1082.15 1372.50 
1731.41 2196.50 

 

https://share.tn.gov/tra/dockets/2400032.htm


Summary of 2024 Proposed Rates 
 

 

   
 

 
5/8" 

Jasper Highlands  
71.38 

 
52.15 

 
71.38 

 
52.15 

  
71.38 

 
52.15 

3/4"  71.38 52.15 71.38 52.15  71.38 52.15 
1"  71.38 52.15 71.38 52.15  71.38 52.15 
1.5"  71.38 52.15 71.38 52.15  71.38 52.15 
2"  71.38 52.15 71.38 52.15  71.38 52.15 
3"  71.38 52.15 71.38 52.15  71.38 52.15 
4"  71.38 52.15 71.38 52.15  71.38 52.15 
6"  71.38 52.15 71.38 52.15  71.38 52.15 
8"  71.38 52.15 71.38 52.15  71.38 52.15 

 
Consumption Charges 

Chattanooga 

   

First 30 hgal 0.04881 0.00000 0.04318 0.05969 0.04606 0.05969 
Next 456 hgal 0.77407 1.28091 0.68371 0.94791 0.73072 0.94791 
Next 3,254 hgal 0.48631 1.28091 0.42962 0.59574 0.45906 0.59574 
Next 33,660 hgal 0.36358 1.28091 0.32110 0.42075 0.34322 0.42075 
Next 74,600 hgal 0.27791 1.28091 0.24534 0.32145 0.26235 0.32145 
Over 112,000 hgal 0.16502 1.28091 0.14574 0.19122 0.15579 0.19122 

Lookout Mountain 
   

First 30 hgal 0.18179 0.00000 0.16045 0.05969 0.16099 0.05969 0.17169 0.05969 0.15882 0.05969 
Next 456 hgal 0.99710 1.28091 0.88065 0.94791 0.88299 0.94791 0.94125 0.94791 0.87118 0.94791 
Next 3,254 hgal 0.70934 1.28091 0.62656 0.59574 0.62818 0.59574 0.66964 0.59574 0.61976 0.59574 
Next 33,660 hgal 0.49524 1.28091 0.43800 0.42075 0.43917 0.42075 0.46816 0.42075 0.43330 0.42075 
Next 74,600 hgal 0.41049 1.28091 0.36280 0.32145 0.36351 0.32145 0.38749 0.32145 0.35864 0.32145 
Over 112,000 hgal 0.29760 1.28091 0.26283 0.19122 0.26354 0.19122 0.28093 0.19122 0.26001 0.19122 

  
Lakeview 

           

First 30 hgal 0.08984 0.00000 0.07912 0.05969 0.07956 0.05969 0.08459 0.05969 0.07849 0.05969 
Next 456 hgal 0.85303 1.28091 0.75350 0.94791 0.75526 0.94791 0.80519 0.94791 0.74528 0.94791 
Next 3,254 hgal 0.56529 1.28091 0.49942 0.59574 0.50056 0.59574 0.53363 0.59574 0.49387 0.59574 
Next 33,660 hgal 0.40399 1.28091 0.35705 0.42075 0.35776 0.42075 0.38137 0.42075 0.35297 0.42075 
Next 74,600 hgal 0.31855 1.28091 0.28145 0.32145 0.28209 0.32145 0.30072 0.32145 0.27831 0.32145 
Over 112,000 hgal 0.20567 1.28091 0.18148 0.19122 0.18212 0.19122 0.19414 0.19122 0.17968 0.19122 

  
Suck Creek 

           

First 15 hgal 0.00000    
Next 79 hgal 0.83123    
Over 94 hgal 0.62346    

  
0.00000 0.05969 

 

  1.28091 0.94791  
  1.28091 0.59574  
  1.28091 0.42075  
  1.28091 0.32145  
  1.28091 0.19122  

Whitwell Inside City 
First 20 hgal 

 
0.00000 

   

Next 20 hgal 0.65698    
Next 20 hgal 0.62413    
Over 60 hgal 0.57349    

  
0.00000 0.05969 0.05969 

  1.28091 0.94791 0.94791 
  1.28091 0.59574 0.59574 
  1.28091 0.42075 0.42075 
  1.28091 0.32145 0.32145 
  1.28091 0.19122 0.19122 

Whitwell Outside City 
5/8" 31.99 21.50 
3/4" 31.99 32.25 
1" 31.99 53.75 
1.5" 31.99 107.50 
2" 31.99 172.00 
3" 31.99 344.00 
4" 31.99 537.50 
6" 31.99 1075.00 
8" 31.99 1720.00 

 

31.99 27.50 
31.99 41.00 
31.99 68.50 
31.99 137.50 
31.99 219.50 
31.99 438.50 
31.99 686.50 
31.99 1372.50 
31.99 2196.50 

 

31.99 27.50 
31.99 41.00 
31.99 68.50 
31.99 137.50 
31.99 219.50 
31.99 438.50 
31.99 686.50 
31.99 1372.50 
31.99 2196.50 

 

0.04504 0.05969 
0.71532 0.94791 
0.44956 0.59574 
0.31751 0.42075 
0.24257 0.32145 
0.14430 0.19122 

 

0.04264 0.05969 
0.67630 0.94791 
0.42489 0.59574 
0.31766 0.42075 
0.24282 0.32145 
0.14419 0.19122 

 

0.00000 
0.73271 
0.55078 

 

First 30 hgal 
Next 456 hgal 
Next 3,254 hgal 
Next 33,660 hgal 
Next 74,600 hgal 
Over 112,000 hgal 

 

0.00000 
0.65698 
0.62413 
0.57349 

 

0.00000 
0.65698 
0.62413 
0.57349 

 

First 30 hgal 
Next 456 hgal 
Next 3,254 hgal 
Next 33,660 hgal 
Next 74,600 hgal 
Over 112,000 hgal 

 



Summary of 2024 Proposed Rates 
 

 

  
 
 
 

 
Special Contract Usage Rates (hgal) 

Catoosa County 

Fort Oglethorpe 

Signal Mountain 

Walker County 

 
 
 

 
Private Fire Service 

1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
2-1/2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 
10" 
12" 
Private Hydrant 

 

 
Other Operating Revenue Fees 

Activity Fee 
New Service Fee 
Activation Fee 
Disconnection-Reconnection Fee 
Disconnection-Reconnection Fee Sewer 
NSF Charge 
Usage Data 
After Hours Fee 
Meter Tampering Charge 

 
Whitwell Outside City 

   

First 20 hgal 0.00000  0.00000  
Next 20 hgal 0.80343  0.80343  
Next 20 hgal 0.72815  0.72815  
Over 60 hgal 0.59812  0.59812  

First 30 hgal 
 

0.00000 
 

0.05969 
 

0.05969 
Next 456 hgal  1.28091  0.94791  0.94791 
Next 3,254 hgal  1.28091  0.59574  0.59574 
Next 33,660 hgal  1.28091  0.42075  0.42075 
Next 74,600 hgal  1.28091  0.32145  0.32145 
Over 112,000 hgal  1.28091  0.19122  0.19122 

Jasper Highlands 
   

First 25 hgal 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 
Next 25 hgal 1.79300 1.11790 1.79300 1.11790 1.79300 1.11790 
Next 25 hgal 1.60138 1.11790 1.60138 1.11790 1.60138 1.11790 
Over 75 hgal 1.42345 1.11790 1.42345 1.11790 1.42345 1.11790 

 

Current 
Including 

Riders 

 

 
Proposed 

0.22236 0.22856 

0.19292 0.19830 

0.18928 0.19456 

0.18499 0.19015 
 

Monthly 
Current 

Including 
Riders 

 

 
Proposed 

4.20 4.70 
9.47 10.70 

16.84 19.00 
25.68 28.90 
37.84 42.60 
75.80 85.50 

151.47 170.75 
303.19 341.65 
454.82 512.40 
606.48 683.30 
144.49 162.86 

 

Quarterly 
Current 

Including 
Riders 

 

 
Proposed 

12.59 14.10 
28.4 32.10 

50.52 57.00 
77.03 86.70 

113.55 127.80 
227.38 256.50 
454.41 512.25 
909.58 1024.95 

1364.47 1537.20 
1819.45 2049.90 

433.49 488.58 
 

Current Proposed 
$15.00 $0.00 
$25.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $25.00 
$15.00 $30.00 
$15.00 $30.00 
$20.00 $20.00 

$0.02 $0.02 
$0.00 $40.00 

$92.00 $250.00 
 


